

Title Appeal 4/2022

Present- A. Gupta, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 3

10.03.2022

Appellant no.2 is present with his Ld Advocate who files hazira for the appellants.

Today is fixed for appearance.

The A.Ds of the speed post through which notice of the appeal was sent to the respondents have been received. It appears that the same has been received by one Anju Shaw. The relationship of said Anju Shaw with the respondent has not been mentioned.

The Ld Advocate for the appellants submits that the notice of this appeal has also been sent to the respondent through Court though no noting to that effect is found in the case record.

No SR of notice in respect of the respondent numbers 1 to 8 has yet been received.

Appellants are permitted to file fresh requisites of notice through Court.

To 21.04.2022 for receiving SR of summon bailiff in respect of the notice sent to the respondent nos. 1 to 8 and further order.

D/C

DJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).