

**Title Appeal 4/2022**

**Reg- 9/2022**

**Order no. 10**

**16.05.2024**

Today is fixed for SR, AD.

Appellants are found absent without steps even today.

None appears on calls. It is now 12:45 p.m.

Perused. Considered.

The appellants are directed to show cause in writing as to why the instant appeal shall not be dismissed for default.

To 14.08.2024 for showing cause in writing by the appellants.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).